## RESOLUTION NO. 04-2022

## BOROUGH OF SEVEN VALLEYS YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## A RESOLUTION OF SEVEN VALLEYS BOROUGH, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, MAKING, RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENTS TO THE SEVEN VALLEYS BOROUGH PLANNING COMMISSION

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Council of the Borough of Seven Valleys, and it is hereby resolved, pursuant to Section 201 of the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code, in lawful session assembled, that the following appointments to the Seven Valleys Borough Planning Commission are hereby made, ratified, and confirmed:

Member:	Term Expires:
Larry Garland	12/31/2022
Ronda Shrader	12/31/2022
John Neal	12/31/2023
Ashlee Stiles	12/31/2024
John Patterson	12/31/2025

**ADOPTED**, by the Council of the Borough of Seven Valleys, County of York, Pennsylvania, at a regular public meeting this 6th day of January, 2022, at which a quorum was present.

BY: President, Seven Valleys Borough Council

ATTEST:

dd A. Zligla